

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

				VT ON O

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COWGIRL UP INC. PO Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	AMS OF SA	le	SHIP VI	A	F,	O.B.		FREIGHTTE	AMS
05/23/											
BID OPENING DATE:		07/15/	2010	4		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUN	ıπ
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000								
0001			JB		962-73						
0001		1			702 73				i i		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND)					
			1]				
	Tue Me	OT WID	CTNIA	BUBC	HASING DIV	/TO TON	500				
					IRGINIA DE						
					ON, IS SOL			ROM			
					FOR A CONT						
					PERFORM R			THE			
	MINING	OPERA	TION	OF BU	FFALO COAL	COMPA	NY, NOW				
	CONSTS	KEVUKE	D PER	MII N	UMBER(S) U ATELY 15 A	J-2010-	94, ON A	SITE			
	MOUNT					ICKES L	UCAIED N	EAR			
		0.000	"",	CICAITI	00.7.						
	THE RE	CLAMAT	ION S	HALL	BE PERFORM	IED UND	ER THE G	UIDANCE			
	AND GE	NERAL	SUPER	VISIO	N OF THE A	GENT A	SSIGNED	TO THE			
					OF WEST VI	RGINIA	, DEPART	MENT			
	OF ENV	TKONME	NIAL	PROTE	CIION.					•	
	A MAND	ATORY	ON-SI	TE PR	EBID CONFE	RENCE	SHALL RE	HEID			
	ON 06/	17/201	0 0 1	0:00	AM. ALL I	NTERES	TED PART	IES ARE			
j	REQUIR	ED TO	ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING.	FAILU	RE TO AT	TEND TH	Ε		
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT I	N DISQ	UALIFICA	TION OF			:
	IHE BI BIDDER		ONE P	ERSON	MAY REPRE	SENT M	ORE THAN	ONE			
li li		-	E CHE	FT WT	LL BE MADE	AVATI	ADIE END	A I I		•	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	то с	OMPLETE. T	HIS WI	IJ SFRVF	ALL AS THE		conservation described in the last	
	OFFICIA	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTE	NDANCE	AT THE	MANDATO	RY 🖾	RECE	IN/FE
	PRE-BII	D. FAI	LURE	TO PR	OVIDE YOUR	COMPA	NY AND R	EPRESEN	T-	ILVL	_1 A r—r-
	ATIVE I	NAME O	N THE	ATTE	NDANCE SHE	ET WIL	L RESULT	IN DIS	-		au o.
	NTHED '	TCALID	N UF	INE B	ID. THE ST VERIFY AT	ATE WI	LL NOT A	CCEPT A	VY 2010	JUL 22	an y
	RESPONS	SIBLE	FOR F	NSURT	VERIFY AI	VE COM	CE. IHE Piften t	HE INEU: DINNEK	12		
ľ	0. 0)!!!	. T	,	III TITE	` \	N PURC	HANK
		***********	900000000000000000000000000000000000000		and the second second second second		······································			i par	10N <u>1</u>
IGNATURE /		7) //	 	SEE PEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER			DAT	<u></u>		
~ //	mala	\prec \cap	1111	1/)[// .		ろろなつ	39 H39	77	7-72	1-17	



VHXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

DEP14998

PA	GE	**
	2	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

05/23/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/15/	2010			BID	OPENING TIM	E 0]	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UCP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	MATION DIVISI RESPON PRE-BI ALL PO FALL PO FALL ST LATE, PORTIO OF THE ATTEND DIRECT INTERS ON THE DOWNHI ALL WO	REQUION SIBILI DENTIA MBERTIA ARTING BUT FO TO SOUTH AND	REDE O O FOCUL BIME TY AND BIME TOR PRIVATE OF THE PRIVATE OUT OUT OF THE PRIVATE OF THE PRIVATE OUT	N THE STATE R A B E SHE DERS DERS OFTHE E-BID E-BID: SR MI ERS OFTHE COMPL	ATTEND AGENCY IDDER'S ET. IN INCLUDE ARE REQ THE PRE WILL BE ER CONC T BE PE AND CR LES TO ROUGH GO ON LEFT	ANCE SHEE WILL NOT FAILURE ADDITION, THEIR E- UESTED TO BID. BID SAL OF THE E PERMITT LUSION OF URING ANY RMITTED T ANT COUNT 42 TRAVE THE SITE ATE AND T ACCORDAN	T. THE PURC ASSUME ANY TO COMPLETE WE REQUEST MAIL ADDRES ARRIVE PRI DERS WHO AR E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN THE TECHNI SUBSEQUENT O SIGN THE Y, FROM THE L WEST HAULROAD RAVEL	HASING THE THAT S AND OR TO RIVE IN. CAL PART	
	OF ENV	IRONME DEPAR Sing.	NTAL	PROTE	CTION A	ND PURCHA	HE DEPARTME SE ORDER IS IVISION OF		
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI MUST B	OR A P ES EAC AT TH D. TH E SIGN	UBLIC H VEN E SAM E ENC ED &	IMPR DOR T E TIM LOSED SUBMI LIANC	OVEMENT HAT SUB E AN AF DRUG F TTED WI E WITH	CONSTRUC MITS A BI FIDAVIT O REE WORK TH THE BI THE PROVI	AT: ANY SOL TION CONTRA D FOR THE W F COMPLIANC PLACE AFFID D AS EVIDEN SIONS OF AR	CT ORK TO E WITH AVIT CE OF	
SIGNATURE		- /)	1.1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	[DATE_	
	Imá	K	<u>MZ0</u>	<u>dall</u>		304	1739439	7 7	7-22-10
TITLE Pre	o'ide	nt F	in <	700	1015	63	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14998

/- 22-10

CHUCK BOWMAN		
	HUCK BOWM	AN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FOR THE NEW YORK OF <u>4-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI. WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TEAMS 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITH 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GRANT COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 80010156 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

30H



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14998

PAG	E.	100
	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS:OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	V	FO.B.		FREIGHTTEF	MS
05/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:	193-900000000000000000000000000000000000	07/15/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	
	ISSUAN	NCE OF ID DOCU	CONTR MENTS	ACT. , THE	UNLESS OT	HERWIS	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED I OF INSURANCE	N		
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	FUL VENDOR SH ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRA	IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 IABLE I OR LAB	BLE T TH EA ALSO PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE OR AN	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF D MAT	STATE OF D AS A BID ISH A PERF OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE A NAL OR BUS THE 5% BID ERIAL BOND	WEST V BOND. ORMANC OUNT O M OF A BOND D TO D R OF C LLOWED INESS BOND,	E BOND AND LA F THE CONTRAC CERTIFIED CH FURNISHED BY O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NO PERFORMANCE	BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK, A TH ED		
	COVER		ROOF	ING S			MAINTENANCE B REQUIREMENT O			
	REV.]	11/00		CON	TRACTORS L	ICENSE				
	PERSON State	NS DESI	RING	TO PE ENSED S'EMP	RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO	RACTING T VIRG ISSUE	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO	ORS		
SIGNATURE TITLE	Mà	Rife	Max	dd	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	IMS: AND: CON LEPHONE OH 7		DATE	7-22-10)



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HERE

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14998

RFQ NUMBER

PAC	.
	5

· · · · ADI	Dress Corre	SPONDEN	CE TO AT	ENTION)F:::::::
HUCK	BOWMAN				
04-55	8-2157				

	COPY NAME/	ADDRESS
÷		

DATE PRIN	******	SSSSSSIER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.C),B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/35/	2010			- I	ODENIANO	TTME	
		07/15/	*************	CAT		IB I	<u>OPENING</u>		01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VT/TY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	MADE B Capito	Y CONT L COMP	ACTIN LEX,	G THE BUILD	FOR A CONTRAI WEST VIRGINI ING 3, ROOM 3 4) 558-7890.	A D	IVISION	OF LABO	R
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 RI INCLUDE THE CO				
	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	••••	Cowair.1.	8: 1	2. Ir. 3.0	ζ	
	THE SU	CCESSF F THEI	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT	WILL BE REQUIPORS LICENSE P				F
				АР	PLICABLE LAW				
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T	E CODE, PURCHA HE INFORMATION TION" ISSUED I UTHORITY GOVER	N P	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	ES
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE,	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFIC AL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED F PARAGRAPH IS	, W	HICH CON M THE SO	TRADICT URCES A	s
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PRI	VOID	ENT THE VENDOR ION, THE STATE AND TERMINATE	E M/	AY DEEM	THIS	
				SEE BEV	ENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mà		(M)	andi	all & TELEPHON	F/ 7	73943	97 DAT	5-12-10
TITLE 1/20 - > 1	1 2 4	FE	N Ø	'^	1015/2		ADDI	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODVEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14998

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CONHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

05/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE: 07/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UGP GAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
THE ENERGE FOR USE OF DUMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,	
NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL	
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN	
THIS CONTRACT,	
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR	
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO	
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR	
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS	
OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING	
OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER	
EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR	
SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE	
SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	- 1
P. MCTCL PROPUSTOR MEANS PROPUSED POLICE	
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,	
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,	
FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O	
PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF	
SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE,	
BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
DESSETTER DR DINER STEEL WARING PROCESS.	
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF	
AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL	
OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE	
UNITED STATES.	
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN	
WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
1/ne 1 1/000000 3047397 5-1 2-1X	
TITLE () FEIN	VF
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



MODSHY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO:NUMBER
DEP14998

PAGE

AD	dress correspon	DENCE TO ATTE	VTION OF	
	BOWMAN			
304-59	8-2157			

8H-P +0

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	4	FOB.		FREIGHT/TEHMS
05/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/15/	2010		BID	0P	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
	PRO	DUCTS	IF:						
	Α.	THE	rnet	EUB E	ACH CONTRACT IT	EM	HEED DOES NOT		,
	7.	EXCE	ED ON	E TEN	TH OF ONE PERCE	NT	(.1%) OF THE	ĺ	
		TOTA	L CON	TRACT	COST OR TWO TH	ous	AND FIVE		
		HUND	RED D	OLLAR	S (2,500.00), W	HIC	HEVER IS		
		GREA	TER.	FOR	THE PURPOSES OF	TH	IS SECTION,		
					E VALUE OF THE		EL PRODUCT	- 1	
		AS D	FLIVE	אבט ו	O THE PROJECT O	R,	•		
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASIN	e n	TVSTON		
	~ *				T SPECIFIED STE				
					N THE UNITED ST				
		QUAN	TITY	דס אכ	HERWISE ARE NOT	RE	ASONABLY		
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET CONTRACT RE	QUI	REMENTS.		
	7	4 60	UTDAC	FOD 1	UO HOEO OTEE: D				
	3.	A CU	NIKAU	OF T	HO USES STEEL P HIS SECTION MAY	עטא	UCIS IN		
i					TIES PURSUANT T				
			ION 5			"	V CODE		
					, .				
	REV. 10	1/01/0	1						
	EXHIBIT	7							
	DOMEST I PROJECT		MUNIN	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PI	UBL:	IC WORKS		
	SEQ., E	VERY (CONTRA	ACT F	T VIRGINIA CODE OR CONSTRUCTION	, RI	ECONSTRUCTION	,	
	ALTERAT	ION,	REPAIR	R, IM	PROVEMENT OR MA	INT	ENANCE OF		
`	PUBLIC	WORKS	WHE	RE THE	COST IS MORE	THAI	N \$50,000 AND	,	
	MUDE IN Tu ihe	LASE L	JF 516	יון פח	NLY, WHERE THE (HERE MORE THAN :	LUS	OF STEEL IS		
					STATE WILL ACC				j
	GLASS,	OR ST	EL PF	RODUCI	TS PRODUCED IN	THE	UNITED STATE	S	
	<i>-</i>								
SIGNATURE		7) 1.	1 1	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITI	IONS DAT	**************************************	
1	mal	51	vaa	all	304	73	94397	2-	-22-10
ITLE D'	1	1 FEI	Ν <	マベノ	A 1 A 1 A 17		ADDRESS CHANC	EC 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP14998</u>

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE den: ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 10156



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14998

PAG	
	9_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TEAMS FO B 05/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. MY PROPOSAL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

<u>94397</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14998

Š
à

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

05/23/2010	IENMS OF SALE	SFIIF VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	07/15/2010			:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP NO		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDEN	DUM NOS.:			
NO. 1		•••••		
NO. 2		• • • • •		
NO. 3		• • • • •		
NO. 4		••••		
NO. 5				
I UNDI ADDENI	ERSTAND THAT FA	ILURE TO CONFIRM TH AUSE FOR REJECTION	IE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
REPRES ORAL I AND AI INFORI	SENTATION MADE DISCUSSION HELD NY STATE PERSON MATION ISSUED I	UNDERSTAND THAT ANY DR ASSUMED TO BE MA BETWEEN VENDOR'S REL IS NOT BINDING. WRITING AND ADDED	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
SPECIA	/ (Ma / AN	OFFICIAL ADDENDUM		
	Cougari	SIG LLD. 2.T.M. COM	PANY	
,		DAT	E	
REV.	11/96			Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
	-	NOTICE	-	
A SIGN	NED BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
SIGNATURE //O.		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
TITLE MA	Y. Muddell	U JOH	7394397 DATE	7-22-10
<u> </u>	ONDING TO REQ. INS	OLO 15 63 ERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES	1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14998

PA	Ģ		
	1	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFO NUMBER

*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

05/23/	and the second second second second	······································	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/15/	2010		<u> </u>		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NI/ITY	UOP	CAT NO	IT.	EM NUMBER	*********	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ם	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTR	RATTON		•		
	P	URCHAS	ING D							
		UILDIN								
	2 C	019 WA Harles	TON.	IUN S WV 2	1KEE1, 5305-0	, EASI 1130				
			,	., .		, 100				•
	TUE 54	D 611611			71170					
								N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	01	
									-	
-	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:			CB-	23					-
	DEO N			~~~	1 (0 0 0					
	REQ. N	u.:		DEL	14998				J	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	07/	15/201	l 0			1	
	RID OP	ENING	TTME.	1.2	прм]		ĺ	
•	DID 01	LNING	THE	1.5	0 6+114	•			į	
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN CAS	E IT	IS NECESSARY		
·	IU CUN	TACT Y		i					1	
				<u>w</u>	159	446	<u> </u>		ļ	
	DIEACE	DOTUT	00.7	VDE 1	AME OF	. 5-50 <i>c</i>	vi.)	CONTLOT	1	
		PRINI NING T			AME UF	PERSO	. 1	CONTACT	-	
-				nà	\mathcal{I}	Mm	100			
	~					. 1 - 1222	الميلا	<i>V</i>		
1		ļ	į							
							İ			
										-
									İ	
1		!		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FORTERMS	AND CON		L	
IGNATURE						TELEP	ジグフ	394397	ATE	22-10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

	BUYER CB-23	And the state of t	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14998
I	SPENDING UN	IT	
	WEST VIRGINIA D	EPARTMENT O	FENVIRONMENTAL
Į	PROTECTION/SPE	CIAL RECLAMA	TION

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM	QUANTITY	V DECOMPOSITOR		
NO.	QUANTIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: <u>BUFFALO COAL COMPANY</u> PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>U-2010-94</u>		
	The DEP documentat	reserves the right to request additional information and ion regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unre	supporting asonable.	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000
•		(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	TO TO	\$\\5,000°
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	* 15 TOO
		(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LOWI GOIN	w · 0/000
3.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000
,		(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	» <u>1/00</u>
3.1	<u>230</u> _ TN	STONE FOR MAIN ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 36.03 PER TN	\$ 8,280 \$ 24,000
4.0	4EA	WET MINE SEAL	S COCCO PER EA	s 24,000
5.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000
6.0	6.0 AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 6,000 PER AC	\$ <u>36,000</u>
7.0	· ·	SOIL MATERIAL (this item deleted by Addendum #1)		No Bid
8.0		REVEGETATION		
8.1	6.0 AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 300 PER AC	\$ 1,800
8.2	6.0 AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 700 PER AC	\$ 1,800 \$ 4,200 \$ 4,800
8.3	6.0AC	<u>MULCH</u>	\$ 800 PER AC	s <u>4,800</u>
		<u> </u>	TOTAL \$	

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

BUYER
CB-23

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

					=
8.4	6.0AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	\$ 400 PER AC	\$ 2,400	
9.0	LUMP SUM	EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES / RESIZE EXISTING ON BENCH POND, w/SPILLWAY AND OUTSLOPE PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	15 4,000	
10.0	2700 LF	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ Scoo PER LF	\$ 8,100 \$ 46,200	
11.0	LF	RIPRAP DITCH / DITCH #1	\$ 44.0 PER LF	\$ 46,200	
12.0	100_LF	GROUTED RIPRAP CHANNEL #2, w/ENERGY DISSIPATING BASIN	s 56 ' PER LF	\$ 5,600 \$ 19,800 \$ 5,000	
13.0	_1100_LF	CONSTRUCT NEW ACCESS ROAD	s 18 PER LF	\$19,800	
14.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000	
15.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM		
		TOTAL PERMIT 309, 180 Three hundred nine thousand	TRA) 295,180 309,18 0	, 63
		Three hundred nine thousand one hundred eighty and XX/00 Two HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND DIE HUNDRED GUNTY DOLLARS AND DO			
	,	DIEHUNDRED EIGHT		-	

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	
	1.6011117.C.	

MAHINEL	-	7	

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Imak Wwddles President 7/22/10

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGIVI Up, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. ROX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304734-439- Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_cowgirlup & earthlink. T
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, lina Wooddel!, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. The Date President President
Date

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Part D.	ware grant of the state of the
Contractor's Business Name:	p. Inc.
If the current Entity OFT information for your business in there is no information in AVS for your business, you may information as it applies to your business. Please make a require.	as many copies of this page as you
 Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary) All Directors; All persons performing a function similar to a Directory person or business that owns 10% or more Every partner, if your business is a partnership; Every member and manager, if your business is a Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the determination project is being conducted. 	rector; of the voting stock in your business; a limited liability company; and
Name	Position/Title Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST	i i
The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is re-	that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a currently valid OMB control number. This information is equired to obtain a benefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14998

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

304-457-3219

DATE	PRINTED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	Æ	SHIP V	IA	F.O.	В.	FR	EIGHT TERMS
	08/2010]					
BID OPENING D	U	7/22/		CAT.			OPENING T	'IME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	FITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	*** A	DDENDUM NO). 1 **	*****	****	*	
					E BUFFALO					
					TE THE PRI					
					NG, REVISI					
					RESULTING		HE MANDAT	'ORY		
	ON-SITE	PRE-	вто м	RELIN	G OF 06/1	//10.				
	BID OPE	NTNG '	DATE:	 ኤ ጥፐM	 E ARE EXTI	SMDED E	 ROM 07/15	/10 TO		
·	07/22/1					. עניעאנג	07/13	710 10		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER CHA	NGES *	*****	*****	*	
-							7			
					-					
					,	•				
001	i	4	ΤВ		962-73					
		1				_				
	RECLAMA'	TION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAND)				
									#	og
								رو م	1 29	5180
			:	;				TRI	96-	15180°
	*****	титс	דכ ייו	ir rni	OF RFQ	חודם זו ע	98 ****	, * ጥ∩ጥለ⊺.	700	1780 "
		11111	TO 11	ואוקו קון	D OF KIQ	DELTA		" IOIAL;		
•				,						
		İ								
ANIATUDE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS			
GNATURE	Imak	INC	dall	U		304	73943	97 PATE	7-22-	-2010
TE PV		FE	IN .	200	1156			ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE
Tre	2/ Jent	NIDINO -	TO DEO	NOCE	10156 TNAME AND A	UNDERCO.				

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	ndersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243		26435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principa	al office in the City of Westfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of Five Percent of the t	total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
ell and	i truly to be made, we join	ily and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
epartn	nent of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
EP 1	4998: Buffalo Coal	Company, Inc.	
rant	County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be re	jected, or	
	(b) If said bid shall be ad	cepted and the Principal shall ent	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
			the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
			ility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	the penal amount of this of		
	The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and a	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	ared or anected by any extension		he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	•	•	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
5th	_{day of} July	, ₂₀ 10	
ncipal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By /malx Wirddll
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
rotu C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
nety C	niporate dear		(Name of Surety)
			We at Oil a little
			The My. Wilbourt a home
			(Attorney-in-Fact
			/

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

All American

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 15th day of A.D., 2010

July

W YMONAL





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRBINIA
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Tina R Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that (EWGIY Up. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: ImaR. Wooddell Title: President
Date: 7/21/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of JULY.
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28,2016 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347 (Notary Public) My commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No
-----	----

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: (OWA IV) UD, TINC.
Authorized Signature: Mark. Woodell Date: 7/21/10
State of WEST VIRGINIA
County of TAYLOR to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21day of JULY 2010.
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 2014
AFFIX SEALHERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF PREST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC WOLVEY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A

ŽIADBOARSIDBAIDUUMABOODBAASAASIN ADOODAABIIDAA